## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Government Efficiency** recommends **HB 2194** be amended on page 1, in line 4, by striking "13" and inserting "15"; in line 5, by striking "council on efficient government" and inserting "Kansas advisory council on privatization and public-private partnerships"; in line 25, by striking "council on efficient government" and inserting "Kansas advisory council on privatization and public-private partnerships";

On page 2, in line 3, by striking "13" and inserting "15"; in line 20, by striking "council on efficient government" and inserting "Kansas advisory council on privatization and public-private partnerships"; also in line 20, by striking "council on efficient"; in line 21, by striking "government" and inserting "Kansas advisory council on privatization and public-private partnerships";

On page 3, in line 27, by striking "council on efficient government" and inserting "Kansas advisory council on privatization and public-private partnerships";

On page 4, in line 31, by striking all following "the"; in line 32 by striking "government" and inserting "Kansas advisory council on privatization and public-private partnerships";

On page 7, in line 10, by striking "council on efficient government" and inserting "Kansas advisory council on privatization and public-private partnerships"; in line 39, by striking "council on efficient government" and inserting "Kansas advisory council on privatization and public-private partnerships":

On page 8, in line 27, by striking "council on efficient government" and inserting "Kansas advisory council on privatization and public-private partnerships"; in line 36, by striking "13" and inserting "15"; following line 40 by inserting "Sec. 13. The provisions of this act shall only apply to

state agencies that receive state appropriations, state general funds or federal funds appropriated through the state.";

And by renumbering the sections accordingly;

Also on page 8, in line 41, by striking "13" and inserting "15";

On page 9, in line 2, by striking "13" and inserting "15"; by striking all in lines 4 and 5; following line 5, by inserting "Sec. 15. The provisions of sections 1 through 15, and amendments thereto, shall expire on July 1, 2014.";

On page 1, in the title, in line 1, by striking "council on efficient government" and inserting "Kansas advisory council on privatization and public-private partnerships"; and the bill be passed as amended.

 Chairperson